
Muscle Shoals Winterguard 2023-2024 Schedule

Audition Clinic:
October 30-November 3 from 3:30-5

Audition Date:
November 6 from 3:30-5
What to prepare: Basics for both flag and weapon will be taught to everyone as well as
a small routine for each. No individual routines are required.

After school rehearsal schedule:
Unless notated. Tuesday and Thursdays. We are trying to adjust our times to 4-6:30 or
7 instead of 5:15-8:15

Rehearsals in Band Room
Tuesday, November 28th, 3:30-6
Tuesday, December 5th, 3:30-6
Tuesday, December 7th, 3:30-6

Christmas Break

Work Camp
Tuesday, January 2nd from 10-6
Friday, January 5th from 5:30-9
Saturday, January 6th from 10-6

Remaining Schedule
Tuesday, January 9, 5:15-8:15
Thursday, January 11, 5:15-8:15
Tuesday, January 16, 5:15-8:15
Thursday, January 18, 5:15-8:15
Tuesday, January 23, 5:15-8:15
Thursday, January 25, 5:15-8:15
Friday, January 26, 5:15-10:30
Tuesday, January 30, 5:15-8:15
Thursday, February 1, 5:15-8:15
Saturday, February 3, 10-6

*Monday, February 5, 5:15-8:15
Thursday, February 8, 5:15-8:15
Tuesday, February 13, 5:15-8:15
Thursday, February 15, 5:15-8:15
Friday, February 16, 5:15-8:15
Saturday, February 17, Bob Jones
Thursday, February 22, 5:15-8:15
Tuesday, February 27, 5:15-8:15
Thursday, February 29, 5:15-8:15
Friday, March 1 , 5:15-8:15
Saturday, March 2,Thompson
Tuesday, March 5, 5:15-8:15
Thursday, March 7, 5:15-8:15
Tuesday, March 12, 5:15-8:15
Thursday, March 14, 5:15-8:15
Friday, March 15, 5:15-8:15
Saturday, March 16, Siegel
Tuesday, March 19, 5:15-8:15
Thursday, March 21, 5:15-8:15
Tuesday, April 2, 5:15-8:15
Thursday, April 4, 5:15-8:15
Friday, April 5, 5:15-8:15
Saturday, April 6, SCGC Championships



Contest Schedule:
February 17 Bob Jones HS
March 2 Thompson HS
March 16 Siegel HS
April 6 SCGC Championships

Winter Guard Fee Info:

Winter Guard fees will be $650. In addition to our bake sale and strawberry sale, we are
planning another fundraiser to help with the costs. We are the only group selling
strawberries, so the potential for this to completely cover fees is very high. Please reach
out if finances are the only thing preventing you from auditioning. We always have
anonymous donors willing to give our students this amazing experience.

Missing rehearsals unless excused at least two weeks in advance (or sick with doctor’s
note) are not permitted. (High commitment = high success!)We only rehearse 2-3
times a week and cannot get better if any member is missing. Excessive absences will
be handled on a case by case basis and may lead to removal from the group.

Please email me if you have any questions! We are looking forward to a fantastic
season!

Jessica Hood
jhood@mscs.k12.al.us

Winter Guard Payment Schedule 2023-2024
Total Fees: $650

Payment 1: $200 due December 9th

Practice-a-thon January 27th

Payment 3: $200 due February 2nd

Strawberry Fundraiser in February

WG Bake Sale February 24th

Payment 4: $250 due March 9th

mailto:jhood@mscs.k12.al.us

